503875691 06/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922340

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	IMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I					
		Name			Execution Da	ate	
JAY MOSKOWITZ							
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	SPD C	SPD CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1500 S	1500 STONY BROOK ROAD					
City:	STONY	BROOK					
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK					
Postal Code:	11794-0	6040					
Application Number:		14987089		1			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14987089					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	; <i>if that is unsucce</i> docket-oppedahl@c OPPEDAHL PATEN	<i>ssful, it will be se</i> ppedahl.com T LAW FIRM LLC				
Address Line 1:			0 N. PECOS STREET				
Address Line 4:		WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WIMA.P-001-	WIMA.P-001-6				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JESSICA L. C	JESSICA L. OLSON				
SIGNATURE:		/Jessica L. Ol	son/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/16/2016					
Total Attachments: 1 source=20160616_Assig	nmentFor	Recordation#page1	tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number 11/530,310 and PCT/IB2006/053192

Attorney Docket Number WIMA.P-001 and WIMA.P-001-WO

I, Jay Moskowitz, hereby assign to SPD Control Systems Corporation ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/530,310 and PCT/IB2006/053192 ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Signature: Moskowitz q, 81 ZOUL Date: Witnes DEBDIE MOSKOU Name:

RECORDED: 06/16/2016